

103356755

Atty Docket No: 0553-0559

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Examiner:	"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EV 829841088 Date of Deposit December 21, 2006 Method And Electron Chereby Certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR1.10 on the date indicated above 14ENT COVER SHEREN is addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Name: APPLICATION CHEREN
Sir: Please record the attached original document or copy th Name of Conveying Party(ies):	5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Corresponden
Takayuki INOUE and Yoshiyuki KUROKAWA 2a. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co., Ltd. Address: 398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken 243-0036 Japan 2b. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Address 3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other X Execution Date: 12/15/06 4. Application Number(s) or Patent number(s) (If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/15/06 4a. Patent Application No.(s) 4b. Patent No.(s) 4b. Patent No.(s)	Edward D. Manzo, Esq. COOK, ALEX, McFARRON, MANZO, CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD. 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850 Chicago, Illinois 60606 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 018734 FRAME: 0289

			A	ASSIG	NM	ENT					
that I am assig	gning. Th R SETT C PROC	ne patent a TING MICESSING with. If the	pplication ETHOD A DEVICE	I am assi AND CI oplication	gning is <u>RCUIT</u> has alre	entitled OPERA ady been	ATION filed, i	TESTIN	IG	patent applica METHOD A rial number	
Ltd. a corpor Atsugi-shi, Karight, title and other applicate the invention any and all Ureissue or ex	ation organagawa- l interest ions for loor impro or impro Inited Statension (agree to	ganized and an analysis of the inverse of the control of the contr	ccording to 10036 Japa rention or ates Letter including rs Patent valso assist, at the re	o the law an (herein improven s Patent v all conti- which ma gn to the equest of	rs of <u>Ja</u> after "the nents dis vhich I nuation; y be ob Assig	pan, have the Assign sclosed in may file, s, division trained or the all p	ing a p nee"). T n the pa either s nals, ar n any o priority	lace of be he rights tent applies olely or and continuous rights under the said apprights under the said appricable to the said appricable the said appricable to	using I as in a second in a se	rgy Laboratory ness at 398, H ssign are my en ion and any and ttly with others ons-in-part, an cations, and in the Internation	d all s, on d in any
Payment Recovaluable consi										nd other good	and
Authorization to the Assign document the	nee. I au	ithorize t	he attorne	y(s) of re	ecord in					e the Letters Pa in this assignm	
affidavit relati granted upon Patent of the held and enjoy	or substiting therest the applitude of the substitution of the sub	tute applito, and an ication. I states and ne Assign	ication for ay applicate agree to post to vest in see, to the f	the inversion for the erform, up the Assignal end of	ntion of reissue pon requesting the termination of	r improve or exter uest, any rights the m for wh	rements nsion of affirmaterein, so nich said	, and any Lette acts that the Letters I	y oa ers to Let Pate	eute any division ath, declaration Patent that may obtain said Leiters Patent will ent may be gran ment had not be	or or y be tters l be nted
Interference. interference, l preliminary st	l agree to	o coopera	te to the b	est of my	y ability	in the n	natters	of prepar	n be	ecomes involve and executing	d in the

Name: Yoshiyuki KUROKAWA

12/15/2006

Date

PATENT REEL: 018734 FRAME: 0290

Atty Docket No: 0553-0559

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Art Unit: Examiner:	"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EV 829841088 Date of Deposit December 21, 2006 Method And Electronic hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR1.10 on the date indicated above MENT COVER SHE lead is addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Name: APPLICATION CHARGE (typed or printed)
Sir: Please record the attached original document or copy the	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Takayuki INOUE and Yoshiyuki KUROKAWA Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Edward D. Manzo, Esq.
Name: Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co., Ltd. Address: 398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken 243-0036 Japan 2b. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	COOK, ALEX, McFARRON, MANZO, CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD. 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850 Chicago, Illinois 60606
Name: Address 3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Agreement	 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7a. X Enclosed 7b. X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account For Any Deficiency
Change of NameOtherX Execution Date: 12/15/06 4. Application Number(s) or Patent number(s) (If this	8. Deposit Account Number: 50/1039 (A duplicate copy of this page is attached) 9. Statement and Signature:
document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/15/06	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
4a. Patent Application No.(s) 4b. Patent No.(s)	Mark J. Murphy Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 34,225 Date: December 21, 2006

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

RECORDED: 12/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 018734 FRAME: 0291